

MISC DJ No. 639/21
Hemlata V. UOI

07.04.2022

Present: Sh. Sahil Malik, proxy counsel for counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, Jr. Assistant from LAC office.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanoongo from DDA.

Heard.

Report of the Nazir perused.

As per the report, the present applicant Smt. Paras
@ Paras Shokeen d/o Late Sh. Satbir who is claiming the share
as LR of IP No. 8 but in the memo of parties of Judgment dated
26.04.2018, the name of IP No. 8 is mentioned as Sher Singh s/o
Bhartu and the share of IP No. 8 comes to Rs. 40,318/-.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to inspect
the file and take proper steps.

Put up on 08.08.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.04.2022