

MISC DJ 639/21  
HEMLATA  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

08.08.2022

Present: Proxy counsel for counsel for the petitioner.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner as  
main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

On request, be put up on 01.10.2022 for purpose  
already fixed.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/08.08.2022