

Misc Dj -639/21  
Hemlata  
Vs.  
Union Of India

07.11.2022

Present: Sh. Chetan Vijayran, counsel for the petitioner  
/applicant.

None for UOI/R-1.

None for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Issue court notice to R-1/UOI as well as R-2/DDA  
for 21.12.2022.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/07.11.2022