

MISC DJ 639/21
Hemlata Vs. Union Of India

21.12.2022

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner/ applicant.

None for R-1/UOI (inspite of service)

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Karan Singh, Naib Tehsildar on behalf of DDA

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for petitioner/applicant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 03.05.2023 for reply/arguments and disposal of application in hand.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/21.12.2022