

13.05.2025

Present: Ms. Nikita Arora, Counsel for applicant.

None for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for applicant has filed Memo of appearance and seeks adjournment for inspecting the file and for addressing arguments on application in hand.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 02.09.2025 at 12.30 PM for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 13.05.2025