

58 MISC DJ 639/21 HEMLATA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

02.09.2025

Present: Counsel for the applicant.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

The applicant has stated in the application that Smt. Paras, LR of IP No. 1 has received excess amount. Issue notice of the application to said Smt. Paras on filing of PF, returnable for **05.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.09.2025