

27 MISC DJ 639/21 HEMLATA Vs. UNION OF INDIA
22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Devender, Proxy counsel for Mr. Tarun Dabas,
Counsel for applicant Smt. Paras.

None for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Manya Batra, Counsel for R-2/DDA via VC.

The applicant had moved this application for release of her share of the award amount. Let the details of the main reference file, as well as the execution file decided in favour of the applicant be provided by him, whereafter both the files be summoned, subject to filing of PF for 29.05.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/22.04.2026/ak